CALIFORNIA PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO VALUEPOINT
SOFTWARE VAR
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP,
7-16-70-36 AMENDMENT 1

The parties hereto mutually agree to amend Participating Addendum No. 7-16-70-36 as follows:

(Cloud products/services are not available under this Participating Addendum)

All other terms and conditions of the original Participating Addendum and any amendments
shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Participating Addendum as of the
date of execution by both parties below,

State of California: SHI International Corp.

By: % (b_/ By: (%’
@‘“Name: Jim Butler Name: _Cassie Skelton

Title: Deputy Diractor Title: Senior Contract Specialist

Date: N W k‘& "% lb Date: November 8, 2016

Page 1 of 1




CALIFORNIA PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO VALUEPOINT
SOFTWARE VAR
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP,
7-16-70-36 AMENDMENT- 2

The parties hereto mutually -agree toamend Participating Addendum Nbo. 7-18-70-36 as follows:

The contract term is-extended from April 7, 2018 to April.7, 2019 and the contact persons have

been changed to read as follows.

The primary contacts under this Participating Addendum shall be as follows:.

Contractor:;
Name:
Phane:
E-Mail:

SH International Coip.
Alison Turner
426-974-5997
Alison_turner@shi.com

Address:

200 Davidson Avenue

Somerset, NJ 08873

Contractor:
Name:
Phone:
E-Mail;
Address:

Nigk

SHI International Corp.
Nick Grappane
732-564-8189

tappone@shi.com

290 Davidson Avenue

Somerset, NJ 08873

All'other terms and conditions of the original Participating -Addendum and any amendments

shall remain in-full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Participating Addendum as of the

date of execution by both parties below.

State of California:

Mame: Rhonda. Smith

Tifte: Section Chief

-5 1§

By:

Date:

SHI International Corp.

By:

Name: Kristina Mann

THe!  _geniorGontrasts Specialist
Date:  06-01-18

Page 1 of 1




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NO. 7-16-70-36

AMENDMENT NO. 3
SOFTWARE VAR
Arizona NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement No. ADSPQO18-130651
SHI International, Corp. {Contractor)

This Amendment 3 (“Amendment”) for Participating Addendum Number 7-16-70-36 (“Participating
Addendum”) is entered into between the State of California, Department of General Services (“DGS” or
“State”) and SHI International, Corp. ("Contractor’). The parties mutually agree to amend the
Participating Addendum as follows:

1. Agreement is extended from April 7, 2019 to April 7, 2020. Section 2, TERM, Subpart A Is revised
to read as follows:

The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature approval by the State and
end April 7, 2020, or upon termination, whichever occurs first.

2. Section 18. CONTRACT MANAGEMENT, Subpart C is amended to read as follows;

The State Contract Administrator for this Participating Addendum shall be as follows:

Name: Julie Matthews

Phone: (916) 375-4612

E-Mail: Julle.Matthews@dgs.ca.qov
Address: State of California

Department of General Services
Procurement Division

707 Third Street, 2nd Floor, MS 2-202
West Sacramento, CA 95606

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of execution by both
parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR
Department of Genergl Services “ SHI International, Corp.,
AgencyNanie / Contractor Name
' / 4 /5% ) 7/029/\4
LA 7 e 2/26/2019
Sighdgture of Author%ed Signar{ Date Signed Signature of Authorized Signer Date Signed
X )
ftic, ﬁ /%f(,/ é’(/ , /CZ‘W% GA. stina Mann S, Lead Contract Specialist
Printed Name and Title of Authorized Slgne'r Ptinted Name and Tltle of Authorized Signer
707 Third Street 290 Davidson Ave,
West Sacramento, CA 95605 Somerset NJ 08873
Address Addrass

Page 1 of 1




